Office of the President of the Philippines Malacañang

MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 23

FURTHER RECONSTITUTION OF THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (OP-PDC)

Memorandum Order No. 9, dated 7 December 2010, further reconstituting OP-PDC created under Office Order No. 5, dated 19 March 1991, pursuant to Civil Service Commission Memorandum Order No. 10, s. 1989, is hereby amended, so as to designate the Deputy Executive Secretary for Finance and Administration as its Chairperson, vice the Deputy Executive Secretary for General Administration.

All other provisions of Memorandum Order No. 9, s. 2010 remain valid and in effect.

By authority of the President:

PAQUITO N. ØCHOA, JR. Executive Secretary

Manila, <u>19</u> September 2011

CERTIFIED COP	r: Contraction
01	ARIANITU M DIMAANDA
New Y	UIRECTOR IV
Q9.26.201 209-26-2011	MALACANANG RECORDS OFFIC